
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 296 0 1 0 297 300 99.0% 300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 589 1 1 0 591 594 99.5% 594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,702 1 4 0 1,707 1,722 102.0% 1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 967 0 3 0 970 982 102.4% 947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 879 1 1 0 881 914 103.8% 849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,924 3 4 0 1,931 1,780 111.8% 1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 556 3 2 0 561 566 588

KCIW Assessment 101 0 0 0 101 125 125

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 657 3 2 0 662 713 95.8% 691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,012 0 1 0 1,013 1,022 102.6% 987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,085 0 5 0 1,090 1,097 101.6% 1,073

Marion Adjustment Center 824 0 1 0 825 826 99.9% 826

Northpoint Training Center 1,235 0 8 0 1,243 1,256 101.4% 1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 693 0 10 0 703 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 363 0 0 0 363 372 372

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,056 0 10 0 1,066 1,002 106.4% 1,002

Western KY Corr. Complex 680 1 0 0 681 693 101.6% 670

 

 

    

   

   

41

Male

0

Female

Total 12,957

1,343

11,614

12,957

 

98.7%

98.0%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

13,212

1,361

11,851

13,807

1,406

12,401

12,906 10

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

1,603 166 1,7691,117 194

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

86 501

779 3,992

147 1,758

CONTROLLED INTAKE 458

41 14 55

415

3,213

1,611

CLASS D-EXTENDED 19 267248

JAIL CONTRACT 0 22

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 7,133 1,211 8,344

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 607 0 607

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 7,740 1,211 8,951

 In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,805 10 71 22 21,908   

KY DOC      

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  01/18/2013

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 01/18/2013  08:27

REQUESTOR: Nathan Brown


