## KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

## KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

**FOR:** 01/18/2013

**PROCESSED:** 01/18/2013 08:27 **REQUESTOR:** Nathan Brown

**PAGE:** 1 **of** 1

	Γ	Out To:						
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	296	0	1	0	297	300	300	99.0%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	589	1	1	0	591	594	594	99.5%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,702	1	4	0	1,707	1,674	1,722	102.0%
Green River Corr. Complex	967	0	3	0	970	947	982	102.4%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	879	1	1	0	881	849	914	103.8%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,924	3	4	0	1,931	1,727	1,780	111.8%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	556	3	2	0	561	566	588	
KCIW Assessment	101	0	(	0	101	125	125	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	657	3	2	0	662	691	713	95.8%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,012	0	1	0	1,013	987	1,022	102.6%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,085	0	5	0	1,090	1,073	1,097	101.6%
Marion Adjustment Center	824	0	1	0	825	826	826	99.9%
Northpoint Training Center	1,235	0	8	0	1,243	1,226	1,256	101.4%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	693	0	10	0	703	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	363	0	(	0	363	372	372	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,056	0	10	0	1,066	1,002	1,002	106.4%
Western KY Corr. Complex	680	1	0	0	681	670	693	101.6%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	12,906	10	41	0	12,957			
				Male	11,614	11,851	12,401	98.0%
				Female	1,343	1,361	1,406	98.7%
				Total	12,957	13,212	13,807	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	458	1,117	194	1,603	166	1,769			
PENDING					86	501			
CLASS D PROGRAM					779	3,992			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM					147	1,758			
CLASS D-EXTENDED					19	267			
JAIL CONTRACT					0	2			
OTHER					14	55			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					1,211	8,344			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				607	0	607			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				7,740	1,211	8,951			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,805	10	71	22	21,908		